

Revised Cancelling Revised

Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No. Cal. P.U.C. Sheet No.

34078-G 31936-G

Gas Sample Form No. 79-845A Sheet 1 Core Gas Aggregation Service Agreement ATTACHMENT A - Customer Authorization for Core Gas Aggregation Service

> **Please Refer to Attached** Sample Form

3956-G Advice Decision 18-02-002

Issued by Robert S. Kenney Vice President, Regulatory Affairs Date Filed March 26, 2018 April 25, 2018 Effective Resolution

For PG&E use only
CTA Group No.:
Date Received:
Effective Service Date:
Termination Date:

ATTACHMENT A

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION FOR CORE GAS AGGREGATION SERVICE

I authorize the Core Transport Agent (CTA) listed below to act on my behalf and provide natural gas service under Pacific Gas & Electric's (PG&E's) tariffs for Core Gas Aggregation Service provided to me in accordance with the rules and regulations of the California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC). I understand that PG&E shall continue to provide gas transportation services pursuant to its tariffs.

I also agree to and acknowledge that PG&E is authorized to release my current and historical gas usage and energy billing and payment information (Information) to my CTA. This Information includes any negotiated payment plans entered into between myself and PG&E, to my CTA as a condition of obtaining natural gas under PG&E's tariffs for Core Gas Aggregation Service². I authorize PG&E to release the Information that is necessary to provide Core Gas Aggregation Service for the PG&E account(s) (identified by PG&E Gas Service Agreement Number) set forth in this Authorization to my CTA. I understand that this Information will assist PG&E and my CTA in providing better customer service. My CTA is required by the CPUC, and has agreed, to keep this Information secure and confidential at all times.

Under Core Gas Aggregation Service provided by the CTA, I will continue to be responsible for payment of PG&E's gas transportation charges, even if I authorize PG&E to send information about my gas transportation charges to my CTA. I understand and agree that the CPUC will continue to regulate PG&E. I also understand that the CPUC does not regulate my CTA's pricing under Core Gas Aggregation Service and that I am responsible for any agreement with my CTA for such pricing and service. I understand and agree that CTA's are not agents of PG&E, and PG&E shall not be liable for any of the Core Transport Agent's acts, omissions or representations including any liability resulting from use of information disclosed to my CTA or others as part of this authorization.

A. Gas Service Accounts

Customer requests and agrees that the following PG&E gas account(s) begin Core Gas Aggregation Service.

GAS SERVICE ADDRESS	CITY	PG&E SERVICE AGREEMENT NUMBER.

Check box if additional listings of accounts are attached.

¹ Automated documents, Preliminary Statement, Part A.

 $^{^2}$ CPUC Decision 16-06-056, issued on July 1, 2016

ATTACHMENT A (Continued)

CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION FOR CORE GAS AGGREGATION SERVICE

B. Billing Options

Check one: (Note that your CTA may offer only one of these options)

- □ I request that PG&E bill me directly for transportation services provided by PG&E at my current billing address(es). PG&E may provide my CTA with an information-only statement of my PG&E charges.
- □ I request that PG&E send my PG&E bill to my CTA, who will pay PG&E and bill me, subject to approval by PG&E.

C. Customer Signature

Signed By:

Authorized Customer Signature

Date

D. Name of Core Transport Agent

CTA [Company] Name

CPUC License No.

¹ Automated documents, Preliminary Statement, Part A.

² CPUC Decision 16-06-056, issued on July 1, 2016